| R 01-16-2 | 2003 | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Attorney Docket No : MSET118767 | | | | | |
| To the Commissioner for Patents: Please 1023396 | ny thoroof | | | | | |
| 1. Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 102150832 Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame | 2. Conveyance Type: Assignment Change of Name Merger Other: | | | | | |
| 3. Names of conveying parties: Harvinder S. Bhela Stephen L. Lawler Rajesh M. Rao Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Execution Date: June 26, 2002 June 26, 2002 X No | 4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Microsoft Corporation Address: One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052 | | | | | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | | |
| 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No. 10/184,136 | B. Patent No(s). | | | | | |
| | ched? Yes No | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: | | | | | | |
| 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$0.00 | | | | | |
| Tracy S. Powell, Esq. Customer No. 26389 | Check No. 139911, which included the recordation fee, was previously submitted. No additional fee is required. | | | | | |
| CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{PLLC} | | | | | | |
| 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 | 9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.) | | | | | |
| Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 | 10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| original document. Tracy S. Powell Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. P53,479 | signature Date oer of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | | | | |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the Box Assignment Arlington, VA 22202, on the below date. | e U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with the third that the third tha | | | | | |
| Date: January, 7, 2003 TSP:lal | Jou V. Seutes | | | | | |
| MSFT\187671511 DOC | DATENT | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 013654 FRAME: 0837

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| Inventorship | Harvinder S. Bhela et al. |
|---|------------------------------|
| Assignee | |
| Attorney's Docket No | MSF1118767 |
| Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AC | CESS TO LOCATION INFORMATION |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignors:

Harvinder S. Bhela 22511 NE 165th Ct. Woodinville, Washington 98072

Stephen L. Lawler 16327 NE 50th St. Redmond, Washington 98052

Rajesh M. Rao 23815 NE 24th Pl. Sammanish, Washington 98074

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation
Corporation in the State of Washington
One Microsoft Way
Redmond, Washington 98052

AGREEMENT

| | WHI | REAS, A | SSIGNO | RS (liste | d above) : | are invent | er(s) of ar | invention | entitled | "SYSTEM |
|--------|---|-------------|-----------|-----------|-----------------|-------------|-------------|-----------|-----------|------------|
| AND | METH | OD FOR | CONTR | OLLING | ACCESS | TOLOCA | MION IN | PORMATI | ON," as | described |
| and c | laimed | in the st | ecificati | on formi | ng part c | f an appl | cation for | United S | ates lett | ers patent |
| execu | ecuted by Harvinder S. Bhela on dine 2615 | | | | 2002; Stephen I | | . Lawler on | | | |
| J. | 2 <u>~~</u> | <u>2c</u> + | jis: | 2002; an | d Rajeab | M. Rao on | Jun | 26 M | | ,2002; |
| | WHE | REAS M | icrosoft | Corpora | ion (bere | inafier rei | ierred to a | s ASSIGN | EE), a co | aporation |
| of the | State | of Wash | ington | having a | a place c | f busines | s at One | Microsoft | Way, I | Redmond, |
| Wash | ington | 98052, is | desiron | es of acq | uiring th | e entire r | ight, title | and inter | est in a | nd to the |

Page 1 of 2

TANKE TO SEE LEGIS

PATENT REEL: 013654 FRAME: 0838 invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

June 26th 2002

June 25th 2502

June 26 , 2002

RECORDED: 01/14/2003

GSK/TSP-bil

Harrison S. Bhela

Stephen L. Lawler

Rajesti IVI. Rao

Page 2 of 2